PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2441

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1155 and 1156 of the Senate Journal and pages 1287 and 1288 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2441 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 23, replace "Twenty-five" with "Fifty"

Page 2, line 7, replace "The" with "After all other statutory obligations have been met within the limits of legislative appropriations, the"

Page 2, line 9, replace "items" with "item"

Page 2, line 11, replace "except that" with "provided"

Page 2, line 12, after the period insert "No reorganization bonus payable under this Act may exceed five hundred thousand dollars."

Renumber accordingly